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Household Hazardous Waste
Program Contract Amendment

August 7, 2023 - City Council

Lisa Duello, Neighborhood Services Director
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HHW BACKGROUND BURLESON

c Burleson Citizens have participated in the Household Hazardous
Waste (HHW) program since the mid- go's.

4%  The HHW program helps citizens dispose of their household
chemicals in safe and responsible manner.

e

The HHW program is a requirement of the city’s stormwater permit
through the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).

Q The fee per household for the HHW program was $47 up until 2018
(20 years) and was increased to $50 in 2018.

E The original budget for hazardous waste disposal was $33,898 @ $50
S g TRt allows 675 citizens to use the service.

BUR','ESON Environmental |
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PARTICIPATION HISTORY

Fiscal
year

FY 21

FY 20 -

FY 19 -
FY 18 -
FY 17 -

FY 16
FY 15

22
21
20
19
18

_17
- 16

Number of
Participants
456

583
213 * COVID
525
642
574
482

Charge per
Household

$50
$50
$50
$50
$47
$47
$47

Cost

$22,832
$29,150
$10,650
$26,250
$30,174
$26, 978

$22,654
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CONTRACT AMENDMENT

THE CITY OF

BURLESON

TEXAS

City of Ft. Worth contacted staff in the spring 2023 regarding
increasing the price from $50 to $95 per household effective
October 1, 2023.

The price increase requires an amendment to the contract
that was executed via interlocal agreement.

Failure to update contract will result in cancellation of the
service for citizens.

Environmental
Services
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FOrRT WORTH

Dase: Apnd 17, 2023

SUBJFECT Cay of Fort Worth Emvirotmmental Collecton Center Rate Increase
Dear Patiipating Caty

T wowid hike 10 thask you for bewug a custonser 10 the Ciry of Forr Worth, Exvironmensal
Callecton Center (ECC). Over the 1wt 25 vears, the ECC bas grown from seevicing 5000
bouseholds per year to disposmg of waste from more thag 30,000 homes anzually. We have
accompliaked this with knmted pr djustments umce Inception. even mantImmg prong
during the COVID pandemmc as to mot furthes burden cines with addtional costs dmmg that trme

As we dewcussed sardier thes year, due 50 3 deasanic morease 1 disposal 0osts, We must raise the
prce for cinzegas 10 dispose of honsehold chemical waste at the ECC We did conuides the
stakebolder feedback received af previous meetings and elected to delay anry cost merease vatil
October 2023 10 eomare that petsdhcthions have time 1o comsmmmicate this change with sesidents

Effective Ocsober |, 2023 the cost per household to properly divpose of chemacal waste a1 the
ECC wull go from $50 to $95. Baireng any unfoceseen cmcumstances, we zncspate this raes wll
resain m effect throagh Septembes 30, 2025

We have avoided rrising onr geices for a5 Jong as possible, but we Can oo longer geolong the
wevitable Thank you for bexng a parncipating city asd we Jook foeward 10 working VOu 1
thve forare. i you have any guestiomn. please do not hesitate % contact me at §17.392.5153 or

Sancerely

Ljasmes x‘l'ujgu-é'

Jun Keezell

Awstant Code Comphiance Director
Solid Waste Servaces Division

Caty of Fort Worth

ot. Brandou Besment. Director Code Comphance
Ben Caron. Semior Aduunistratrve Sexvices Manager, Code Complimce
HRIS Recordh
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FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS BURLESON

Current Budget - $33,898

FY 23-24 Supplemental Request to add $30,000
» Proposed operating budget $63,898

» Allowing @ 700 households to use the service

This request appeared as a supplemental on
July 24, was recommended for funding by the
City Council and will be incorporated into next
years budget . However, the contract must be
updated to reflect the change.




ACTION REQUESTED

@
BURLESON

i

Approve the interlocal
agreement with City of Ft.
Worth and a first
amendment for participation
in the Environmental
Collection Center
Household Hazardous
Waste Program not to
exceed $63,500 per fiscal
year.

g
Deny the

interlocal agreement with
City of Ft. Worth and a

first amendment for
participation in the
Environmental Collection
Center Household
Hazardous Waste Program
not to exceed $63,500 per
fiscal year.




