

#### Household Hazardous Waste Program Contract Amendment



August 7, 2023 – City Council Lisa Duello, Neighborhood Services Director

### HHW BACKGROUND





Burleson Citizens have participated in the Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) program since the mid- 90's.



Environmental Services

The HHW program helps citizens dispose of their household chemicals in safe and responsible manner.



The HHW program is a requirement of the city's stormwater permit through the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).



The fee per household for the HHW program was \$47 up until 2018 (20 years) and was increased to \$50 in 2018.



The original budget for hazardous waste disposal was \$33,898 @ \$50 allows 675 citizens to use the service.

## **PARTICIPATION HISTORY**



Fiscal year	Number of Participants	Charge per Household	Cost
FY 21 - 22	456	\$50	\$22,832
FY 20 - 21	583	\$50	\$29,150
FY 19 - 20	213 * COVID	\$50	\$10,650
FY 18 - 19	525	\$50	\$26,250
FY 17 - 18	642	\$47	\$30,174
FY 16 - 17	574	\$47	\$26, 978
FY 15 - 16	482	\$47	\$22,654



### **CONTRACT AMENDMENT**





City of Ft. Worth contacted staff in the spring 2023 regarding increasing the price from \$50 to \$95 per household effective October 1, 2023.



The price increase requires an amendment to the contract that was executed via interlocal agreement.



Failure to update contract will result in cancellation of the service for citizens.





cc: Brandou Bennett, Director Code Compliance Ben Carson, Senior Administrative Services Manager, Code Compliance HRIS Records

# FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS







#### Current Budget - \$33,898



FY 23-24 Supplemental Request to add \$30,000 > Proposed operating budget \$63,898

> Allowing @ 700 households to use the service



This request appeared as a supplemental on July 24, was recommended for funding by the City Council and will be incorporated into next years budget. However, the contract must be updated to reflect the change.

#### **ACTION REQUESTED**









Deny the interlocal agreement with City of Ft. Worth and a first amendment for participation in the Environmental Collection Center Household Hazardous Waste Program not to exceed \$63,500 per fiscal year.